C	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			IUMARD STREET IMPROVEMENTS VILLAGE OF LINCOLN HEIGHTS PROJECT #: 180292 IME: February 7, 2019 at 10:00 AM		ADLETA, INC.		BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS, INC.		J. K. MEURER CORP.		FRED A NEMANN CO.		RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING CO. INC.	
Item No.	Spec. Item	Est. Qtvs.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
	SCHUMARD AVENUE														
1	202 REMOVE CONCRETE BLOCKOUT AT SINGLE GUTTER INLET AND REPLACE WITH 302	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
2	202 REMOVE CONCRETE BLOCKOUT AT DOUBLE GUTTER INLET AND REPLACE WITH 302	12	EA	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00
3	202 *CLEANING EXISTING STORM CONDUIT, 12" - 18" DIAMETER	50	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
4	253 PAVEMENT REPAIR (FULL DEPTH)	166	SY	\$75.00	\$12,450.00	\$59.75	\$9,918.50	\$60.00	\$9,960.00	\$40.00	\$6,640.00	\$60.00	\$9,960.00	\$250.00	\$41,500.00
5	*PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISC: SLAG STABILIZATION, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL AND CHOKE WITH 3*-304	25	CY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
6	254 PAVEMENT PLANNING, (3")	3,461	SY	\$4.00	\$13,844.00	\$1.85	\$6,402.85	\$1.86	\$6,437.46	\$3.00	\$10,383.00	\$2.00	\$6,922.00	\$2.00	\$6,922.00
7	304 *AGGREGATE BASE FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR	25	CY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
8	407 TACK COAT (INTERMEDIATE COURSE; 0.04 GAL/SY)	138	GAL	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$0.01	\$1.38	\$0.01	\$1.38	\$8.00	\$1,104.00	\$0.02	\$2.76	\$1.00	\$138.00
9	407 TACK COAT (SURFACE COURSE; 0.075 GAL/SY)	259	GAL	\$5.00	\$1,295.00	\$0.01	\$2.59	\$0.01	\$2.59	\$8.00	\$2,072.00	\$0.02	\$5.18	\$1.00	\$259.00
10	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1 1/2")	144	CY	\$165.00	\$23,760.00	\$141.15	\$20,325.60	\$141.00	\$20,304.00	\$158.00	\$22,752.00	\$144.00	\$20,736.00	\$162.00	\$23,328.00
11	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (1 1/2*)	144	CY	\$175.00	\$25,200.00	\$155.55	\$22,399.20	\$156.00	\$22,464.00	\$158.00	\$22,752.00	\$159.00	\$22,896.00	\$175.00	\$25,200.00
12	448 MULTI-SEAL SURFACING, FIBERMAT	3,461	SY	\$5.50	\$19,035.50	\$4.35	\$15,055.35	\$4.22	\$14,605.42	\$4.40	\$15,228.40	\$4.50	\$15,574.50	\$4.25	\$14,709.25
13	452 "NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	60	SY	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$82.00	\$4,920.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00
14	608 5" CONCRETE WALK	300	SF	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.40	\$2,820.00	\$9.40	\$2,820.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00
15	608 CURB RAMP	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
16	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3 (30"), AS PER PLAN (INLCUDES REMOVAL OF EXISITNG)	500	LF	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$47.00	\$23,500.00
17	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3 (36"), AS PER PLAN (INLCUDES REMOVAL OF EXISITING)	200	LF	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$43.00	\$8,600.00	\$43.00	\$8,600.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
18	611 SGI CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,140.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,140.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	611 DGI CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,195.00	\$11,950.00	\$1,195.00	\$11,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00
20	611 CATCH BASIN , NO. 3 WITH "L" GRATE INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING AND CONDUIT CONNECTIONS	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$9,900.00
21	611 *SGI CATCH BASIN, GRATE REPLACED WITH VANE GRATE , TYPE "L"	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$385.00	\$385.00
22	611 *DGI CATCH BASIN, GRATE REPLACED WITH VANE GRATE , TYPE "L"	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
23	611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$630.00	\$2,520.00	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
24	611 *SANITARY MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
25	611 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	7	EA	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$630.00	\$4,410.00	\$680.00	\$4,760.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00
26	611 *SANITARY MANHOLE, BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
27	611 * CONDUIT: 3* / 4* PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
28	614 MAINTAINNING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	SPL *SPECIAL - GAS VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
30	638 *WATER VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
31	638 *SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
32	644 CENTERLINE	0.01	MILE	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$15,090.00	\$150.90	\$14,650.00	\$146.50	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$16,000.00	\$160.00	\$14,650.00	\$146.50
33	644 STOP LINE	15	LF	\$7.00	\$105.00	\$6.20	\$93.00	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$7.00	\$105.00	\$6.00	\$90.00
34	644 CROSSWALK LINE	85	LF	\$3.00	\$255.00	\$3.10	\$263.50	\$3.00	\$255.00	\$4.00	\$340.00	\$4.00	\$340.00	\$3.00	\$255.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHUMARD AVENUE	•		\$219,769.50		\$164,332.87		\$178,926.35		\$171,241.40		\$201,901.44	İ '	\$231,582.75	

\in	THE STATE OF THE S			UMARD STREET IMPROVEMENTS VILLAGE OF LINCOLN HEIGHTS PROJECT #: 180292 IME: February 7, 2019 at 10:00 AM		ADLETA, INC.		BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS, INC.		J. K. MEURER CORP.		FRED A NEMANN CO.		RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING CO. INC.	
Item	BID TABULATION Spec. Item		Unit of	Unit Cost	H O1	Unit Cost Total Item Cost		Unit Cost Item Cost		Unit Cost Total Item Cos		Unit Cost Total	lt Ot	Unit Cost Total Item Cost	
No.	No. Rem Qt	tys. I	Measure	Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	item Cost	Total	item Cost	Unit Cost Total	item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	item Cost
	LEGGETT STREET														
35	202 REMOVE CONCRETE BLOCKOUT AT SINGLE GUTTER INLET AND REPLACE WITH 302	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
36	202 REMOVE CONCRETE BLOCKOUT AT DOUBLE GUTTER INLET AND REPLACE WITH 302	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
37	202 *CLEANING EXISTING STORM CONDUIT, 12" - 18" DIAMETER 5	50	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
38	202 CURB REMOVED (FULL PAVEMENT REMOVAL SECTION ONLY) 9	000	LF	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.80	\$6,120.00	\$5.35	\$4,815.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00
39	EVOAVATION (40° INIC) LIDING EVICTING DAVEMENT AVED AGE 0° THICK) SEE DAVEMENT	216	CY	\$40.00	\$8,640.00	\$36.50	\$7,884.00	\$28.00	\$6,048.00	\$35.00	\$7,560.00	\$60.00	\$12,960.00	\$26.00	\$5,616.00
40	204 *SUBGRADE STABILIZATION WITH GEOGRID MATERIAL, AS PER PLAN 19	50	SY	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$27.50	\$4,125.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
41		'80	SY	\$3.00	\$2,340.00	\$3.00	\$2,340.00	\$2.00	\$1,560.00	\$2.00	\$1,560.00	\$1.00	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$2,340.00
42		6	HRS	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00
43		50	SY	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
44		00	SY	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$59.75	\$41,825.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$38.00	\$26,600.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$63.00	\$44,100.00
45	*DAVEMENT DEDAID MISC: SLAG STADILIZATION INCLLIDING DEMOVAL OF	00	CY	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
46		046	SY	\$4.00	\$32,184.00	\$1.95	\$15,689.70	\$1.97	\$15,850.62	\$3.00	\$24,138.00	\$2.00	\$16,092.00	\$1.85	\$14,885.10
47		51	CY	\$130.00	\$19,630.00	\$170.00	\$25,670.00	\$171.00	\$25,821.00	\$137.00	\$20,687.00	\$174.00	\$26,274.00	\$1.65	\$21,744.00
48			GAL	\$5.00	\$1,765.00	\$0.01	\$3.53	\$0.01	\$3.53	\$8.00	\$2,824.00	\$0.02	\$7.06	\$1.00	\$353.00
				•											
49		662	GAL	\$5.00	\$3,310.00	\$0.01	\$6.62	\$0.01	\$6.62	\$8.00	\$5,296.00	\$0.02	\$13.24	\$1.00	\$662.00
50		367	CY	\$165.00	\$60,555.00	\$142.15	\$52,169.05	\$143.06	\$52,503.02	\$153.00	\$56,151.00	\$145.00	\$53,215.00	\$151.00	\$55,417.00
51		367	CY	\$175.00	\$64,225.00	\$156.55	\$57,453.85	\$158.00	\$57,986.00	\$153.00	\$56,151.00	\$160.00	\$58,720.00	\$158.00	\$57,986.00
52		046	SY	\$5.50	\$44,253.00	\$4.35	\$35,000.10	\$4.22	\$33,954.12	\$4.40	\$35,402.40	\$4.50	\$36,207.00	\$4.25	\$34,195.50
53	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	50	SY	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.82	\$41.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
54		700	SF	\$8.00	\$21,600.00	\$9.40	\$25,380.00	\$9.40	\$25,380.00	\$10.00	\$27,000.00	\$10.00	\$27,000.00	\$12.00	\$32,400.00
55	608 CURB RAMP 2	20	EA	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$335.00	\$6,700.00	\$335.00	\$6,700.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00
56	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 (18"), AS PER PLAN (INLCUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING)	500	LF	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
57	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3 (30°), AS PER PLAN (INLCUDES REMOVAL OF EXISITING) 4:	150	LF	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$52.00	\$23,400.00	\$52.00	\$23,400.00	\$55.00	\$24,750.00	\$55.00	\$24,750.00	\$47.00	\$21,150.00
58	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 (30"), FULL PAVEMENT REMOVAL SECTION 9	900	LF	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$17.00	\$15,300.00	\$17.00	\$15,300.00	\$18.00	\$16,200.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$32.00	\$28,800.00
59	611 *CONDUIT: 3" / 4" PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE 5	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
60	611 STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE 1	10	EA	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$630.00	\$6,300.00	\$680.00	\$6,800.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
61	611 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
62	611 *SGI CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
63	611 *DGI CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
64	611 CATCH BASIN , NO. 3, AS PER PLAN (WITH "L" GRATE INCLUDING REMOVAL OF	6	EA	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$4,100.00	\$24,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$29,700.00
65	611 *SGI CATCH BASIN, GRATE REPLACED WITH VANE GRATE , TYPE "L"	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$385.00	\$385.00
66	611 *DGI CATCH BASIN, GRATE REPLACED WITH VANE GRATE , TYPE "L"	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
67	614 MAINTAINNING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,850.00	\$20,850.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
68	644 CENTERLINE 0.	.09	MILE	\$3,500.00	\$315.00	\$15,090.00	\$1,358.10	\$14,650.00	\$1,318.50	\$15,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$14,650.00	\$1,318.50
69	644 STOP LINE 2	70	LF	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$6.20	\$1,674.00	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$8.00	\$2,160.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$6.00	\$1,620.00
70	644 CROSSWALK LINE 1,2	230	LF	\$3.00	\$3,690.00	\$3.10	\$3,813.00	\$3.00	\$3,690.00	\$3.50	\$4,305.00	\$3.30	\$4,059.00	\$3.00	\$3,690.00
	SUBTOTAL LEGGETT STREET			\$480,197.00		\$418,886.95		\$435,246.41		\$401,005.40	0	\$456,857.30		\$488,772.10	
	TOTAL BASE BID		\$699	,966.50	\$583,219.82		\$614	1,172.76	\$572,246.80		\$658.7	758.74	\$720.3	354.85	
	. C DAGE DID	ψυσσ	,	7.00				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		ψυυυ,		ψ, 20,			

The state above the state of th		BID O	LEGGETT & SCHUMARD STREET IMPROVEMENT: VILLAGE OF LINCOLN HEIGHT: PROJECT #: 18029 BID OPENING DATE & TIME: February 7, 2019 at 10:00 AM				S 2 ADLETA, INC.		BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS, INC.		J. K. MEURER CORP.		FRED A NEMANN CO.		RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING CO. INC.	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
		ALTERNATE #1 - ASPHALT CONCRETE WITH FIBERS														
71	SPL	DEDUCT BID ITEMS 10, 11, 12, & 50, 51, 52	1	LS	(\$237,028.50)	(\$237,028.50)	(\$202,403.15)	(\$202,403.15)	(\$201,816.56)	(\$201,816.56)	(\$208,436.80)	(\$208,436.80)	(\$207,348.50)	(\$207,348.50)	(\$210,835.75)	(\$210,835.75)
72	826	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), FIBER TYPE C - SCHUMARD AVENUE	144	CY	\$215.00	\$30,960.00	\$175.10	\$25,214.40	\$176.00	\$25,344.00	\$190.00	\$27,360.00	\$179.00	\$25,776.00	\$175.00	\$25,200.00
73	826	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), FIBER TYPE C - SCHUMARD AVENUE	144	CY	\$215.00	\$30,960.00	\$189.55	\$27,295.20	\$191.08	\$27,515.52	\$190.00	\$27,360.00	\$193.00	\$27,792.00	\$190.00	\$27,360.00
74	826	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), FIBER TYPE C - LEGGETT STREET	367	CY	\$215.00	\$78,905.00	\$176.15	\$64,647.05	\$177.50	\$65,142.50	\$185.00	\$67,895.00	\$180.00	\$66,060.00	\$164.00	\$60,188.00
75	826	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), FIBER TYPE C - LEGGETT STREET	367	CY	\$215.00	\$78,905.00	\$190.55	\$69,931.85	\$192.58	\$70,676.86	\$185.00	\$67,895.00	\$195.00	\$71,565.00	\$173.00	\$63,491.00
		SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE #1 - ASPHALT CONCRETE WITH FIBERS		(\$17,298.50)		(\$15,314.65)		(\$13,137.68)		(\$17,926.80)		(\$16,155.50)		(\$34,596.75)		

Adleta Inc.: Line Item 32, Centerline: Math error, they have total \$142.90; Line Item 68 Centerline: Math error, they show total \$1,428.98

Barrett Paving Materials: Less \$100.00 difference from actual bid in Leggett Street Total

JK Meurer: Line Item 53 "Reinforced Concrete total submitted as \$4,100; actual total is \$41.00; making JK Meurer apparent lowest bid